Ring, Inc. 1523 26th Street, Santa Monica, California 90404, United States

Class II Permissive Change Letter

Date: 2019-02-23

Nemko North America, Inc. 303 River Road, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1V 1H2

To Whom It May Concern:

The purpose of this letter is to request Class II Permissive Change for:

FCC ID: 2AEUPBHARG042

Original Grant Date: 08/31/2018

Pursuant to CFR 2.1043, (Ring, Inc.) hereby requests a Class II Permissive Change. The changes filed to this application are:

To add a second source supplier for Bandpass Filter.

Thank you for your attention in this matter.

Best Regards,

Signatory

Name: Carro Hsieh

Company Name: Ring, Inc.

Camo high

Address: 1523 26th Street, Santa Monica, California 90404, United States

Tel: 8006561918 Fax: 3102272217

Email: carro.hsieh@ring.com